As Adopted by the House

133rd General Assembly Regular Session 2019-2020

H. R. No. 47

Representative Smith, R.

A RESOLUTION

Honoring Erika Keaton as the 2018 Multi-Family Housing National Family Housing Site Manager of the Year.

WHEREAS, The members of the House of Representatives of the	1
133rd General Assembly of Ohio are pleased to congratulate Erika	2
Keaton on receiving the Multi-Family Housing National Family	3
Housing Site Manager of the Year Award from the U.S. Department of	4
Agriculture Rural Development Program; and	5
WHEREAS, The property manager at Apple Hill Apartments since	6
2014, Erika Keaton is an enterprising and highly principled woman	7
who has enjoyed great success in her endeavors. Routinely	8
exhibiting unparalleled energy, skill, and initiative, she has	9
served her tenants with genuine distinction, and she has gained	10
the enduring respect and admiration of many for her integrity,	11
intelligence, and determination; and	12
WHEREAS, An individual of exceptional civic concern and	13
commitment, Erika Keaton has pursued her goals in a painstaking	14
manner, never failing to overcome even the most seemingly	15
insurmountable obstacle. Clearly, she has amply demonstrated how	16
very much a conscientious and industrious person can accomplish;	17
and	18
WHEREAS, Erika Keaton's outstanding efforts have helped to	19
guarantee a high level of success for all projects with which she	20
has been associated, and she has proven to be an outstanding	21
ambassador for Premier Management, LLC. We are certain that she	22

ambassador for Premier Management, LLC. We are certain that she 22 will continue to maintain the same standards of quality and energy 23 which have earned her this prestigious national honor; therefore 24 be it 25

H. R. No. 47 As Adopted by the House

RESOLVED, That we, the members of the House of 26 Representatives of the 133rd General Assembly of Ohio, in adopting 27 this Resolution, commend Erika Keaton on her recent accolade and 28 salute her as one of Ohio's finest citizens; and be it further 29

RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the House of Representatives 30 transmit a duly authenticated copy of this Resolution to Erika 31 Keaton. 32

Page 2